GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4484
ANSWERED ON:21.02.2014

SUB SURRENDER OF FUNDS
Anandan Shri K.Murugeshan

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has asked the States to surrender the funds which are unlikely to be utilized for on-going schemes during the course of the current financial year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and response thereto during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE ( SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)
(@) No instructions have been issued to States to surrender unutilized funds.

(b) Does not arise.
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